



## 308754C Nutella Portions



Pack Size: 120 X 15G

**Details:** A popular chocolate and hazelnut spread.

### Allergen Information

**Contains:**

Soya, Nuts, Milk

**Free from:**

Cereal, Sulphur Dioxide, Crustaceans, Eggs, Mustard, Molluscs, Lupin, Fish, Peanuts, Sesame, Celery

**Suitable for:**

Kosher, Halal, Coeliacs, Vegetarians

### Handling Information

**Directions For Use:**

Discover our professional recipes with Nutella® at [www.ferrerofoodservice.com/uk/en/our-recipes](http://www.ferrerofoodservice.com/uk/en/our-recipes)

Follow us on:

Instagram: @ferrerofoodservice

**Storage Instructions:**

Keep at room temperature. Do not store in the fridge.

### Product Ingredients

**Product Ingredients:**

Sugar, palm oil, **HAZELNUTS** (13%), skimmed **MILK** powder (8.7%), fat reduced cocoa (7.4%), emulsifier: lecithin (**SOYA** or sunflower), vanillin.

### Nutritional Information

**Typical Values per 100g/ml:**

Based on a reference intake of an average adult (8400kJ/2000kCal) diet

**Energy:**

539 kcal / 2252 kJ

**Fat:**

30.9 g

**of which saturates:**

10.9 g

**Carbohydrates:**

57.5 g

**of which sugars:**

56.3 g

**Fibre:**

3.4 g

**Protein:**

6 g

**Salt:**

0.11 g



All product information is correct at time of upload. Information may change so please check the packaging before use.

If allergen information is not presented here, please obtain it from the product packaging or speak with our QA Department.